West Palm Beach, FL is pleased to provide guests attending the 2017 Governor's Hurricane Conference® with the finest in quality accommodations, hospitality and services. Guestroom rates apply **Thursday, May 11, 2017** – **Friday, May 19, 2017** and are based on availability. Transportation will be provided from the Convention Center to each hotel daily as well as transportation between each hotel.

Hilton West Palm Beach, Headquarters Hotel

600 Okeechobee Blvd West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Connected to the Convention Center



Offers complimentary airport shuttle to the airport Check in 3:00 pm/ Check out 11:00 am

Group Rates:

Single/Double: \$159.00 Complimentary Internet

Discounted Valet Parking: \$12 Overnight and \$8 Daily fee

<u>Click here</u> to make your hotel reservation online. Attendees may also make call-in reservations at 1-855-757-4985. The code is ZGHC. Last day to book rooms in April 14, 2017.

West Palm Beach Marriott

1001 Okeechobee Blvd West Palm Beach, FL 33401 0.41 Miles from the Convention Center



Offers complimentary airport shuttle to the airport upon request Check in 4:00 pm/ Check out 11:00 am

Group Rates:

Single/Double: \$149.00

Complimentary Guestroom Internet Self- Parking Fee discounted 50% (Standard is currently \$8 per night)

<u>Click here</u> to make your hotel reservation online. Last day to book into the group block is April 14, 2017.

Hyatt Place West Palm Beach/Downtown

295 Lakeview Ave. West Palm Beach, FL 33401 0.45 Miles from the Convention Center



Complimentary local shuttle service (2 mile radius of hotel) Check in 3:00 pm/ Check out 12:00 am

Group Rates:

Single/Double: \$149.00

Complimentary breakfast, parking & internet

For Reservations guest can call toll free 1-888-HYATT-HP (492-8847), and ask for the Governor's Hurricane Conference 2017 rate. They can also <u>click here</u> and enter in the Group Code (G- GHC1) and the dates they would like to stay. Last day to book into the group block is April 14, 2017.

Hilton West Palm Airport

150 Australian Ave.West Palm Beach, FL 334062.43 Miles from the Convention Center



Complimentary shuttle transfers to and from Palm Beach International Airport.

Complimentary transportation is also provided to City Place based on availability. Check in 3:00 pm/ Check out 12:00 am

Group Rates:

Single/Double: \$124.00 Complimentary parking & internet

For Reservations guest can call toll free 1-800-678-4412, and ask for the Governor's Hurricane Conference 2017 rate. You can also <u>click here</u> to book online. Last day to book into the group block is March 21, 2017